



State of Wisconsin
2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



LRBa2240/1
CMH:cjs:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 424**

February 28, 2012 – Offered by Representative JORGENSEN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete “a court employee” and substitute “an individual who
3 works in a courthouse”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 2: delete “court employee” and substitute “individual who
5 works in a courthouse”.

6 **3.** Page 2, line 3: delete that line.

7 **4.** Page 2, line 5: delete “Court employee” and substitute “Individual who
8 works in a courthouse”.

9 **5.** Page 2, line 12: delete the material beginning with “is employed” and ending
10 with “work” on line 13 and substitute “works”.

11 **6.** Page 2, line 16: delete “a court employee” and substitute “an individual who
12 works in a courthouse”.

